## ORDINANCES 2016

001-2016	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover Township abolishing the Hanover Township Planning Commission
002-20016	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover establishing the Hanover Township Planning Commission
003-2016	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover abolishing the Hanover Township Zoning Hearing Board.
004-20016	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover establishing the Hanover Township Zoning Hearing Board pursuant to the Pennsylvania Municipalities Planning Code.
005-2016	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover amending <i>Ordinance No. 003-2012 and No. 009-2013</i> authorizing water utilities to shut off supply of water to premises where the owner or occupant neglects or fails to pay the annual township sewer fee and empowering Wyoming Valley Sanitary Authority to provide noticed of delinquency and other collection procedures.
006-2016	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover authorizing the installation of maintenance of a stop sign or Petro Lane at the northwest corner of the intersection of Petro Lane and West Liberty Street in the Township of Hanover.
007-2016	An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover establishing a local economic revitalization tax assistance (LERTA) program within the Township of Hanover located on approximately 172.1 acres of land being lots numbered 1 and 6 of Huber III and Huber IV Final Subdivision as recorded in Luzerne County Map Book 251, Page 58 and having an address of 600 Commerce Boulevard, Hanover Township, Pennsylvania.

008-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover accepting and approving an intergovernmental agreement between Hanover Township and Warrior Run Borough for law enforcement services within Warrior Run Borough 009-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover amending Article 5 of the Township Zoning Ordinance repealing the conditional use designation for miscellaneous non-residential uses for earth disturbance activity, uses of property, construction, placement or installation of a building, structure and/or development which equals or exceeds 40,000 square feet. 010-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover, County of Luzerne, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, fixing the tax rate for the year 2017 at 5.5 MILLS 011-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover, County of Luzerne, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, imposing a realty transfer tax of one (1%) per centum for the year 2017. 012-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover, County of Luzerne, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, imposing an earned income tax of one (1%) per centum. 013-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover, County of Luzerne, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania imposing a mercantile and business privilege tax 014-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover imposing a local service tax for the year 2017 in the amount of fifty two (\$52.00) dollars on the privilege of engaging in an occupation within the Township pursuant to Act 7 of 2007 and Ordinance 005-2007 the Hanover Township Local Service Tax 015-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover, amending Ordinance no. 004-2007 establishing fees for the issuance of building permits, licenses and tests administered by the office of Code Enforcement with the Township

- O16-20016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover, increasing the fees charged by the Township Health Officer for inspections from fifty (\$50.00) dollars to two hundred (\$200.00) dollars for initial inspections and to one hundred (\$100.00) dollars for renewal inspections.
- O17-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover amending Chapter 62, Article IV, Section 62-21.A. of the Hanover Township Code providing for increased penalties for commencing regulated construction work within the Township of Hanover prior to obtaining the required permit to one hundred (100%) percent of the applicable permit fee.
- O18-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover increasing the application fees for residential and commercial zoning applications and zoning variance applications.
- O19-2016 An Ordinance of the Township of Hanover, in the County of Luzerne, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, appropriating specific sums estimated to be required for the specific purposes of the Municipal Government, hereinafter, set forth during the year 2017.